
MOA Level 2B Final Exam

Instructions
Read the instructions very carefully. To complete your exam, you need to do
the following:

Write your answers in a separate document
Write your full name at the top of the answer page
When you finish, upload your answer sheet into the Amideast Online
Platform in the ‘Student Upload’ section. You can find this in the
Assignments page

Your answer sheet should look like this:

Name: Brandon Copeland

1 - A
2 - B
3 - C

Reading Comprehension

Read the following passage carefully and answer the questions below.

Tom has always loved animals. Since he was a child, he has dreamed of
working with wildlife and helping to protect endangered species. Last year,
he volunteered at a large animal sanctuary located in a remote forest area.
The sanctuary is home to many rescued animals, including lions, elephants,
and monkeys. Every day, Tom helped take care of the animals by preparing
their food, cleaning their enclosures, and assisting the veterinarians during
medical check-ups. The sanctuary is run by a team of dedicated people who
believe that education and conservation are the keys to saving these
animals. Tom was amazed by how much work goes into protecting wildlife
and how important it is to raise awareness about environmental issues.
During his time there, he learned a lot about animal behavior and the
challenges faced by endangered species in the wild. He has stayed in
contact with the sanctuary since then and plans to return next summer to
continue volunteering.

What has Tom always loved? 
Plants
Animals
Cars
Music
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Where did Tom volunteer last year? 
At a school
At a hospital
At an animal sanctuary
At a zoo

What kind of animals live at the sanctuary? 
Dogs and cats
Lions, elephants, and monkeys
Fish and birds
Farm animals

What tasks did Tom do at the sanctuary? 
Teaching children
Preparing food, cleaning enclosures, and helping vets
Building houses
Driving vehicles

What did Tom learn during his time at the sanctuary? 
How to cook
About animal behavior and conservation challenges
How to play an instrument
How to paint

Grammar Section

Choose the correct word order: “She ___ the lights ___ after leaving the
room.” 

turned off
turned them off
off turned
them off turned

Choose the correct word order: “They ___ the meeting ___ up for next
week.” 

set up
set it up
up set
it set up

Choose the correct passive sentence: “The documents ___ by the
manager yesterday.” 

was signed
were signed
signed
signing

Choose the correct passive sentence: “The cake ___ by my sister every
year.” 

is made
was made
made
making

Complete the first conditional: “If it ___ (rain) tomorrow, we ___ (stay) at
home.” 

rains / will stay

2. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

3. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

4. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

1. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

2. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

3. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

4. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 

5. 

1. 



rained / stayed
rain / stay
will rain / stay

Complete the second conditional: “If I ___ (have) more free time, I ___
(travel) more.” 

have / will travel
had / would travel
has / travels
had / travel

Fill in the blank with present perfect and ‘for’ or ‘since’: “She ___ (live)
here ___ 2015.” 

has lived / for
has lived / since
lived / since
lives / for

Fill in the blank with present perfect and ‘for’ or ‘since’: “They ___
(know) each other ___ ten years.” 

have known / for
have known / since
knew / since
know / for

Choose the correct form: “I ___ (have) breakfast already.” 
have had
had
has had
having

Choose the correct form: “She ___ (visit) Paris last summer.” 
has visited
visited
have visited
visiting

Choose the correct form: “We ___ (live) here since 2010.” 
have lived
lived
has lived
living

Choose the correct form: “He ___ (break) his arm two days ago.” 
has broken
broke
have broken
breaking

Choose the correct form: “They ___ (not finish) their homework yet.” 
have not finished
did not finish
has not finished
not finished

Choose the correct form: “If you ___ (study) harder, you ___ (pass) the
exam.” 

study / will pass
studied / would pass
studies / pass
study / pass
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Choose the correct form: “If I ___ (be) you, I ___ (take) the job.” 
am / will take
was / would take
were / would take
be / take

Choose the correct passive sentence: “The windows ___ every week.” 
clean
are cleaned
is cleaned
cleaning

Choose the correct passive sentence: “The letter ___ by the postman
yesterday.” 

was delivered
were delivered
delivered
delivering

Choose the correct word order: “Please ___ your shoes ___ before
entering.” 

take off
take them off
off take
them take off

Choose the correct word order: “He ___ the problem ___ quickly.” 
worked out
worked it out
out worked
it worked out

Choose the correct form: “I ___ (not see) her since Monday.” 
have not seen
did not see
has not seen
not seen
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